As at 1 April 2018, receipt in advance from sales of properties under development and sale of sofas of HK$50,011,000
and HK$197,962,000 previously included in receipt in advance from sales of properties under development and other
payables and accruals, respectively, were reclassified to contract liabilities.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

69MAN WAH HOLDINGS LIMITED · Annual Report 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) – continued
2.1 IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers – continued

Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15 – continued

The following tables summarise the impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 March 2019 and its consolidated statement of cash flows for the current year for each of the line items
affected. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

Amounts
without

application
As reported Adjustment of IFRS 15

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 455,651 148,825 604,476
Receipt in advance from sales of

properties under development – 418,915 418,915
Contract liabilities 567,740 (567,740) –

Impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows

Amounts
without

application
As reported Adjustment of IFRS 15

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Operating activities
Decrease in other payables and accruals (94,833) (49,137) (143,970)
Increase in receipt in advance from sales of

properties under development – 368,904 368,904
Increase in contract liabilities 319,767 (319,767) –

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

70 MAN WAH HOLDINGS LIMITED · Annual Report 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) – continued
2.2 IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

In the current year, the Group has applied IFRS 9 Financial Instruments and the related consequential amendments
to other IFRSs. IFRS 9 introduces new requirements for 1) the classification and measurement of financial assets and
financial liabilities, 2) expected credit losses (“ECL”) for financial assets and 3) general hedge accounting.